
 
  

TIMETABLE 
Academic year 2017 / 2018 

 
*Subject to minor changes during the year 

 
 

CLUSTER I: PHILOSOPHY OF HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEMOCRACY 
CLUSTER LEADER: PROF. ASIM MUJKIĆ, UNIVERSITY OF SARAJEVO 

 
Mon, 6.11.2017 

 
11-13 

 
UNSA and UNIBO 

WELCOMING 
FOR THE 17th  

GENERATION OF ERMA 
STUDENTS 

 
 

Tue, 7.11.2017 
 

9-13 
 

Methodology 
DOING RESEARCH IN THE 

SOCIAL SCIENCES 
 

Prof. Federico Giulio 
Sicurella, University of Milan 

Wed, 8.11.2017 
 

9-13 
 

Methodology 
DOING RESEARCH IN 

THE SOCIAL SCIENCES 
 

Prof. Federico Giulio 
Sicurella, University of 

Milan 
 

Thu, 9.11.2017 
 

9-13 
 

Methodology 
DOING RESEARCH IN 

THE SOCIAL 
SCIENCES 

 
Prof. Federico Giulio 

Sicurella, University of 
Milan  

 
14-16 

 
Methodology 

DIGITAL 
EPISTEMOLOGY AND 

ETHICS 
 

Mario Hibert,  
University of Sarajevo 

Fri, 10.11.2017  
 

9-11 
 

Methodology 
DIGITAL 

EPISTEMOLOGY AND 
ETHICS 

 
Mario Hibert,  

University of Sarajevo 
 

12-16 
 

Methodology 
STRATEGIES OF 
INFORMATION 

RESEARCH AND 
RETRIEVAL IN A 

NETWORKED SOCIETY 
 

Feđa Kulenović, University 
of Sarajevo 

 
Mon, 13.11.2017 

 
9-13 

 
BIRTHPLACES OF 

Tue, 14.11.2017 
 

9-13  
 

BIRTHPLACES OF HUMAN 

Wed, 15.11.2017 
 

9-13  
 

BIRTHPLACES OF 

Thu, 16.11.2017 
 

9-13 
 

PHILOSOPHY OF 

Fri, 17.11.2017 
 

9-13  
 

PHILOSOPHY OF 



 

    
 

HUMAN RIGHTS AND 
THE MODERN AGE 

DEMOCRACY 
 

Prof. Gvozden Flego 
University of Zagreb 

RIGHTS AND THE 
MODERN AGE 
DEMOCRACY 

 
Prof. Gvozden Flego 
University of Zagreb  

 
14-18 

 
WORKSHOP 

 
DEMOCRATIC ELECTIONS 

AND PARLIAMENTARY 
MAJORITY 

 
Prof. Gvozden Flego 
University of Zagreb 

 
 

HUMAN RIGHTS AND THE 
MODERN AGE 
DEMOCRACY 

 
Prof. Gvozden Flego 
University of Zagreb 

 

HUMAN 
RIGHTS 

 
Prof. Asim Mujkić, 

University of Sarajevo 

HUMAN 
RIGHTS 

 
Prof. Asim Mujkić, 

University of Sarajevo 

Mon, 20.11.2017 Tue, 21. 11.2017 
 

10-14  
Methodology  

INTRODUCTION TO 
ACADEMIC WRITING 

 
ERMA tutors, 

UNSA and UNIBO 

Wed, 22.11.2017  
 

10-14 
Methodology  

PRINCIPLES OF 
ACADEMIC WRITING 

 
ERMA tutors,  

UNSA and UNIBO  
 

Thu, 23.11.2017 
 

9-13  
 

CONCEPTIONS OF 
POLITICS AND RIGHTS 

 
Prof. Ante Kuzmanič, 

University of Primorska  
 

Fri, 24.11.201 

9-13 
 

CONCEPTIONS OF 
POLITICS AND RIGHTS 

 
Prof. Ante Kuzmanič, 

University of Primorska 
 

Mon, 27.11.2017 Tue, 28.11.2017 
 

9-13  
 

POLITICAL THEORY 
 

Prof. Zdenek Kavan 
University of Sussex 

 

Wed, 29.11.2017 
 

9-13  
 

POLITICAL THEORY 
 

Prof. Zdenek Kavan 
University of Sussex 

 

Thu, 30.11.2017 
 

9-13  
 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
DOCUMENTS: 

SOURCES AND 
RESOURCES 

 
Prof. Dr. Dr. Rainer 

Fri, 1.12.2017 
 

9-13  
 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
DOCUMENTS: 

SOURCES AND 
RESOURCES 

 
Prof. Dr. Dr. Rainer 



 

    
 

Hofmann, University of 
Frankfurt am Main 

 

Hofmann, University of 
Frankfurt am Main 

 
Mon, 4.12.2017 

 
9-12  

 
HUMAN RIGHTS IN THE 

ERA OF GLOBALIZATION 
 

Prof. Rudolf Rizman, 
University of Ljubljana 

Tue, 5.12.2017 
 

9-12 
 

HUMAN RIGHTS IN THE 
ERA OF GLOBALIZATION 

 
Prof. Rudolf Rizman, 
University of Ljubljana 

 

Wed, 6.12.2017 
 

9-12  
 

CRISIS OF DEMOCRACY 
IN THE ERA OF 

GLOBALIZATION 
 

Prof. Andrej Kurnik, 
University of Ljubljana 

Thu, 7.12.2017 
 

9-12 
 

CRISIS OF 
DEMOCRACY IN THE 

ERA OF 
GLOBALIZATION 

 
Prof. Andrej Kurnik, 

University of Ljubljana 

Fri, 8.12.2017 
 

 

Mon, 11.12.2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10th OF DECEMBER 
*INTERNATIONAL 

HUMAN 
RIGHTS DAY 

 

Tue, 12.12.2017 
 

9:00 
 

CLUSTER I 
FINAL DRAFT 
SUBMISSION 

 
 

Wed, 13.12.2017 
 

Hanukkah- 
Beginning  

 
NO LECTURES 

Thu, 14.12.2017 
 

11-15  
 

THEORIES AND 
PRACTICES OF 

CITIZENSHIP: STATES, 
NATIONS, CITIZENS 

 
Dr. Igor Stiks, Faculty of 

Media and 
Communications, 

Belgrade 
 

Fri, 15.12.2017 
 

11-15 
 

THEORIES AND 
PRACTICES OF 

CITIZENSHIP: STATES, 
NATIONS, CITIZENS 

 
Dr. Igor Stiks, Faculty of 

Media and 
Communications, 

Belgrade 
 

Mon, 18.12.2017 
 
 

Tue, 19.12.2017 Wed, 20.12.2017 Thu, 21.12.2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fri, 22.12.2017 
 
 

12:00h 
 

CLUSTER I ACADEMIC 
PAPER SUBMISSION  

 
 
 
  



 

    
 

 
CLUSTER II: DEMOCRACY 

CLUSTER LEADER: PROF. DR. FRANCESCO PRIVITERA, UNIVERSITY OF BOLOGNA 
 

Mon, 8.01.2018 
 
 

7.1. 
ORTHODOX CHRISTMAS-

NO LECTURES 

Tue, 09.01.2018 
 

13-17  
Methodology 

COMPARATIVE 
RESEARCH  

 
ERMA Tutors Team 

University of Bologna 
University of Sarajevo 

 

Wed, 10.01.2018 
 

10-14  
Methodology  

COMPARATIVE 
RESEARCH 

 
ERMA Tutors Team 

University of Bologna 
University of Sarajevo 

 

Thu, 11.01.2018 
 

               15-19 
 

EUROPEAN 
INTEGRATION / 

ENLARGEMENT AND 
DEMOCRACY 

 
Dr Victor Bojkov 

University of Bologna 
 

 

Fri, 12.01.2018 
 

09-13 
EU'S ENLARGEMENT 

STRATEGY AND 
PROGRESS REPORTS, 

EXERCISE 
 

14-18 
 

THE EUROPEAN UNION: 
BUREAUCRACY AND 

LEGITIMACY 
 

Dr Victor Bojkov 
University of Bologna 

 
 

Mon, 15.01.2018 
 

9-13 
 

CREATING A 
DEMOCRATIC STATE: 

MAJOR FEATURES AND 
FACTORS OF 

DEMOCRACY-BUILDING 
 

Prof Nina Belyaeva 
Higher School of 

Economics, National 
Research University 

Moscow 
 

Tue, 16.01.2018 
 

9-13 
 

SUSTAINING AND 
DEVELOPING 
DEMOCRATIC 

INSTITUTIONS: RULES, 
REASONS AND 
RESOURCES 

 
Prof Nina Belyaeva 

Higher School of Economics, 
National Research University 

Wed, 17.01.2018 
 

9-13 
 

WORKSHOP ON 
POLITICAL 

PARTICIPATION IN 
HYBRID REGIMES 

 
Prof Nina Belyaeva 

Higher School of 
Economics, National 
Research University 

Moscow 
 
 

Thu, 18.01.2018 
 

09-12 
 

LATE 
DEMOCRATIZATION 

AND ELECTORAL 
REVOLUTIONS 

 
13-16 

 
PATTERNS OF 

DEMOCRATIZATION 
AND DE-

DEMOCRATIZATION IN 
THE WESTERN 

BALKANS 
 

Prof. Florian Bieber, 

Fri, 19.01.2018 
 

09-12 
 

FAILURE OF 
DEMOCRATIC 

CONSOLIDATION 
 

13-16  
 

AUTHORITARIAN 
PATTERNS AND 

DECLINE OF 
DEMOCRACY 

 
Prof. Florian Bieber, 
University of Graz  

 



 

    
 

University of Graz 
 

Mon, 22.01.2018 
 

9-13 
 

The THEORETICAL 
FRAMEWORK ON 

COMMUNISM AND POST-
COMMUNISM  

 
Prof Francesco Privitera 

University of Bologna 
 
 

Tue, 23.01.2018 
 

9-13 
 

THE EARLY PHASES OF 
POST-COMMUNISM IN 

ECE. BETWEEN 
DEMOCRACY AND 

AUTHORITARIANISM 
 

Prof Francesco Privitera 
University of Bologna  

Wed, 24 .01.2018 
 

9-13 
 

DEMOCRATIC 
STABILIZATION, 

POLITICAL INTEGRATION 
AND CONDITIONALITY. 

THE EU ENLARGING 
EASTWARDS 

 
Prof Francesco Privitera 

University of Bologna 
 

_____________________ 
Visit to the EU Delegation  

 

Thu, 25.01.2018 
 

9-13 
 

ENLARGEMENT AND 
BEYOND. RETHINKING 

EUROPE IN THE 
STRUGGLE OF 

INTERNATIONAL 
ECONOMIC CRISIS 

 
Prof Francesco Privitera 

University of Bologna 
 
 

Fri, 26.01.2018 
 

09-13 
 

Consultations  
 

Prof Francesco Privitera 
University of Bologna 

 

Mon, 29.01.2018 
 

9-12 
 

13-16 
 

MEDIA AND POLITICAL 
SYSTEMS 

 
Prof. Zrinjka Peruško, 
University of Zagreb  

 

Tue, 30.01.2018 Wed, 31.01.12018  
 
 

Thu, 01.02.2018 
 

15-19 
 

MOBILITY AND 
MIGRATION WITHIN 
AND TOWARDS THE 

EU 
 

Prof Marco Borraccetti 
University of Bologna 

 

Fri, 02.02.2018 
 

09-13 
 

MOBILITY AND 
MIGRATION WITHIN 
AND TOWARDS THE 

EU 
 

Prof Marco Borraccetti 
University of Bologna 

 
14-16 

 
THE ORGANIZED CRIME 

NETWORKS IN THE 
BALKANS AND LEGAL 

INSTRUMENTS TO 
COUNTER THEM 

 
Mr. Alberto Perduca 

Former Prosecutor EULEX 



 

    
 

Mission 

 
 

Mon, 05.02.2018 
 

09:00h 
CLUSTER II  

FINAL DRAFT 
SUBMISSION 

 
 

Tue, 06.02.2018 
 

Wed, 7.02.2018 
 

Thu, 8.02.2018 
 
 

 

Fri, 9.02.2018  



 

    
 

 
CLUSTER III: ETHNICITY, NATIONALISM AND RELIGION 

CLUSTER LEADER: MILAN PODUNAVAC, UNIVERSITY OF BELGRADE  
 

Mon, 12. 02.2018 
 

9:00 
CLUSTER II  

ACADEMIC PAPER 
SUBMISSION  

Tue, 13.2.2018 
 

9-13 
 

THEORIES AND 
POLITICS 

OF MIGRATION 
 

Prof. Anna Krasteva, 
New Bulgarian University 

 
 

Wed, 14.2.2018 
 

9-13 
 

THEORIES AND 
POLITICS OF ETHNICITY 

 
Prof. Anna Krasteva, 

New Bulgarian University 
 
 
  

Thu, 15.2.2018 
 

9-13 
 

PROTECTION OF 
MINORITIES 

 
Prof. Mitja Žagar 

University of Ljubljana  
 
 
  

Fri, 16.2.2018 
 

9-13: 
 

DIVERSITY 
MANAGEMENT 

 
Prof. Mitja Žagar 

University of Ljubljana  
 

Mon, 19.02.2018 
 

9-13 
 

NOTIONS OF 
NATIONALISM 

 
Prof. Stefano Bianchini 
University of Bologna 

 

Tue, 20.02.2018 
 

9-13 
 

SOVEREIGNTY AND 
SELF- DETERMINATION 

 
Prof. Stefano Bianchini 
University of Bologna 

 

Wed, 21.02.2018 
 

9-13 
 

DISSOLUTION OF 
YUGOSLAVIA 

 
Prof. Stefano Bianchini 
University of Bologna 

 

Thu, 22. 02. 2018 
 

9-13 
 

GENDER AND 
NATIONALISM 

 
Prof.  Gordana Duhaček, 

University of Belgrade 
 

Fri, 23.02.2018 
 

9-13 
 

GENDER AND 
NATIONALISM 

 
Prof.  Gordana 

Duhaček, 
University of Belgrade  

 

Mon, 26.02.2018 
 

9-12 
 

DEMOCRACY AND 
ETHNO-NATIONAL 

CONFLICT/ 
REGULATION OF 
ETHNONATIONAL 

CONFLICT 
 

Prof. Nebojša Vladisavljević, 
University of Belgrade 

 
13-17 

 
Methodology 

Tue, 27.02.2018 
 

9-12 
 

PARTITION AND 
SECESSION/ 

INTEGRATION AND 
ASSIMILATION 

 
Prof. Nebojša 
Vladisavljević, 

University of Belgrade 
 
 

13-17 
 

Methodology 

Wed, 28.02.2018 
 

9-12 
 

TERRITORIAL 
AUTONOMY 

AND FEDERALISM/ 
CONSOCIATION 

 
Prof. Nebojša 
Vladisavljević, 

University of Belgrade 
 
 

13-17 
 

Methodology 

Thu, 01.03.2018 
 
 

Independence day 
 

(National holiday) 
No lectures 

 
 
 

Fri, 02.03.2018 
 
 



 

    
 

 
DATA GATHERING 

TECHNIQUES 
 

Prof. Dženana Husremović 
University of Sarajevo 

 

 
DATA GATHERING 

TECHNIQUES 
 

Prof. Dženana Husremović 
University of Sarajevo  

 
DATA GATHERING 

TECHNIQUES 
 

Prof. Dženana 
Husremović 

University of Sarajevo 

Mon, 5.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

STATE, SECURITY AND 
POLITICS OF FEAR 

 
Prof. Milan Podunavac 
University of Belgrade 

 

Elective course 

14-17 

GENOCIDE AND 

GENOCIDAL ATROCITIES 

IN THEORY AND 

INTERNATIONAL LAW 

Dr. Dennis Gratz 

 

Tue, 6.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

STATE, SECURITY AND 
POLITICS OF FEAR 

 
Prof. Milan Podunavac 
University of Belgrade 

 
Elective course  

 
14-17 

 
GENOCIDE AND 

GENOCIDAL ATROCITIES 
IN THEORY AND 

INTERNATIONAL LAW 
Dr. Dennis Gratz 

 

Wed, 7.03.2018 
 

7:00 
 

FIELD TRIP- 
SREBRENICA 

 

 

 

Thu, 8.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

RELIGIOUS RIGHTS 
AND FREEDOMS: 
CHALLENGE OF 

RELIGIOUS 
PLURALISM 

 
Prof. Dino Abazović 

University of Sarajevo 
 

Elective course  
 

14-17 
 

GENOCIDE AND 
GENOCIDAL 

ATROCITIES IN 
THEORY AND 

INTERNATIONAL LAW 
Dr. Dennis Gratz 

 
*International Women’s 

day 

Fri, 9.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

RELIGIOUS RIGHTS 
AND FREEDOMS: 
CHALLENGE OF 

RELIGIOUS 
PLURALISM 

 
Prof. Dino Abazović 

University of Sarajevo 
 

Elective course  
 

14-17 
 

GENOCIDE AND 
GENOCIDAL 

ATROCITIES IN 
THEORY AND 

INTERNATIONAL 
LAW 

Dr. Dennis Gratz 
 

Mon, 12.03.2018 
 

11-13 
 

CLUSTER III 
REVISION 

 
ERMA academic tutors 

Tue, 13.03.2018 
 
 
 
 

Wed, 14.03.2018 
 
 

Thu, 15.03.2018 
 
 
 
 
 

Fri, 16.03.2018 
 

10 - 12  
 

Cluster III written 
exam 

 



 

    
 

 

CLUSTER IV: ECONOMIC, SOCIAL AND CULTURAL RIGHTS CLUSTER LEADER: 

PROF. NIKOLAOS TZIFAKIS 

Mon, 19.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

THE PAST, PRESENT AND 

FUTURE OF ECONOMIC, 

SOCIAL AND CULTURAL 

RIGHTS: INTERNATIONAL 

INSTRUMENTS AND 

INSTITUTIONS 

Dr. Kalliopi Chainoglou, 
University of Macedonia, 

Thessaloniki, Greece 
 
 

Tue, 20.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

RIGHT TO HEALTH AND 

RIGHT TO ADEQUATE 

HOUSING 

Dr. Kalliopi Chainoglou, 
University of Macedonia, 

Thessaloniki, Greece 
 

 

Wed, 21.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

THE RIGHT TO WORK 

AND WORK-RELATED 

RIGHTS 

Dr. Kalliopi Chainoglou, 
University of Macedonia, 

Thessaloniki, Greece 
 

 

Thu, 22.03.2018 
 

12-14 
 

RIGHT TO (HUMAN 
RIGHTS) EDUCATION  

 
MA, Alina Trkulja, CIS, 
University of Sarajevo 

 
15-19 

 
ESCR: 

THEORETICAL 
CONSIDERATIONS 

 
Dr. Victor Bojkov, 

University of Bologna 
 

Fri, 23.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

UN ESC RIGHTS 
SYSTEM AND EU 

CHARTER OF 
FUNDAMENTAL 

RIGHTS 
 

14-18 
 

COMMITTEE ON 
ESC RIGHTS: 

WORK-GROUP 
EXERCISE 

 
Dr. Victor Bojkov, 

University of Bologna 

Mon, 26.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
AND DEVELOPMENT 

ASSISTANCE 
 

Prof. Nikolaos Tzifakis, 
University of Peloponnese 

 
               14-16 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
AND DEVELOPMENT 

ASSISTANCE 
 

Prof. Nikolaos Tzifakis, 
University of Peloponnese 

Tue, 27.03.2018 
 

9-11 
 

ESCR AND ACTORS 
OTHER THAN STATES 

 
Prof. Nikolaos Tzifakis 

University of 
Peloponnese 

 
12-18 

 
GENDER RIGHTS 
AND ECONOMIC 
GLOBALIZATION 

 
Prof. Rachel Kurian 

Wed, 28.03.2018 
 

9-13 
 

GENDER RIGHTS 
AND ECONOMIC 
GLOBALIZATION 

 
Prof. Rachel Kurian 

International Institute of 
Social Studies, NL 

 
14.00-16:00 

 
GENDER RIGHTS 
AND ECONOMIC 
GLOBALIZATION 

 

Thu, 29.03.2018 
 
 

Fri, 30.03.2018 
 
 



 

    
 

 International Institute of 
Social Studies, NL 

 
 

Prof. Rachel Kurian 
International Institute of 

Social Studies, NL 

Mon, 2.04.2018 
 

1.4.  
CATHOLIC EASTER  

Tue, 3.04.2018 
 

Elective courses  
 

9-13 
 

LIFE STORIES AND 
DIALOGUES  

 
Dr. Nejra Čengić 

 

 
14-17 

 
INTRODUCTION TO 
REFUGEE LAW AND 

PROTECTION RIGTHS 
 

Dr. Selma Porobić 
 

Wed, 4.04.2018 
 

Elective courses  
 

9-13 
 

LIFE STORIES AND 
DIALOGUES  

 
Dr. Nejra Čengić 

 

 
14-17 

 
INTRODUCTION TO 
REFUGEE LAW AND 

PROTECTION RIGTHS 
 

Dr. Selma Porobić 
 
 

Thu, 5.04. 2018 
 

Elective courses  
 

9-13 
 

LIFE STORIES AND 
DIALOGUES  

 
Dr. Nejra Čengić 

___________________ 
 

14-17 
 

INTRODUCTION TO 
REFUGEE LAW AND 

PROTECTION RIGTHS 
 

Dr. Selma Porobić 

Fri, 6.04.2018 
 

Elective courses 
 

9-12  
 

INTRODUCTION TO 
REFUGEE LAW AND 

PROTECTION RIGTHS 
 

Dr. Selma Porobić 

Mon, 9.04.2018 
 

8.4.  
ORTHODOX EASTER 

Tue, 10.04.2018 
 

9:00 
IV cluster paper 
FINAL DRAFT 
SUBMISSION  

 
9-13 

 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

RIGHTS 
 

Mladen Domazet, 
Institute for Political 

Ecology, Zagreb 
 

Wed, 11.04.2018 
 

9-13 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
RIGHTS 

 
Mladen Domazet, 

Institute for Political 
Ecology, Zagreb 

 
 

Thu, 12.04.2018 
 

9-13 
Methodology course 

 
ETHNOGRAPHIC 

RESEARCH METHODS  
 

Emily Pierini,  
University of Wales 

 
14-18 

Doing interviews-
practical exercise 

Fri, 13.04.2018  
 

9-13 
Methodology course 

 
ETHNOGRAPHIC 

RESEARCH 
METHODS 

 
Emily Pierini, 

University of Wales 
 
 



 

    
 

Mon, 16.04.2018 
 
 

Tue, 17.04.2018 
 
 

Wed, 18. 04.2018 Thu, 19.04.2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fri, 20.04.2018 
 

12:00 
 

CLUSTER  IV 
ACADEMIC PAPER 

SUBMISSION  
 

 
CLUSTER V: MECHANISMS FOR HUMAN RIGHTS PROTECTION AND IMPLEMENTATION 

CLUSTER LEADER: PROF. WOLFGANG BENEDEK, UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ 
 

Mon, 23.04.2018 
 

9-13 
 

UN SYSTEM OF HUMAN 
RIGHTS PROTECTION 

 
Prof. Gerd Oberleitner, 

University of Graz 
 
 

Tue, 24.4.2018 
 

9-13 
 

UN SYSTEM OF 
HUMAN RIGHTS 

PROTECTION 
 

Prof. Gerd Oberleitner, 
University of Graz 

 

Wed, 25.04.2018 
 

9-13 
 

UN SYSTEM OF HUMAN 
RIGHTS PROTECTION 

 
Prof. Gerd Oberleitner, 

University of Graz 
 

14-18 
MA THESIS WORKSHOP 

 
Prof. Federico Giulio 

Sicurella, University of Milan 

Thu, 26.04.2018 
 

9–13 
 

INTERNATIONAL 
HUMANITARIAN LAW: 
PEACE AND CONFLICT 

ISSUES 
 

Prof. Hans-Joachim 
Heintze, 

University of Bochum 
 

14-18 
MA THESIS 
WORKSHOP 

 
Prof. Federico Giulio 

Sicurella, University of 
Milan 

Fri, 27.04.2018 
 

9–13 
 

INTERNATIONAL 
HUMANITARIAN 

LAW: PEACE AND 
CONFLICT ISSUES 

 
Prof. Hans-Joachim 

Heintze, 
University of Bochum 

 
14-18 

MA THESIS 
WORKSHOP 

 
Prof. Federico Giulio 

Sicurella, University of 
Milan 

Mon, 30.04.2018 
 
 

Tue, 1.05.2018 
 

International labour 
day 

 
No lectures 

 
 

Wed, 2.05.2018 
 

International labour day 
 

No lectures 
 
 
 

 

Thu, 3.05.2018 
 

9-13  
 

WOMEN’S RIGHTS 
PROTECTION 

 
Dr. Jasminka Džumhur, 

Human Rights 

Fri, 4.05.2018 
 

9-13 
 

WOMEN’S RIGHTS 
PROTECTION 

 
Dr. Jasminka Džumhur, 

Human rights 



 

    
 

Ombudsman, BiH 
 

Ombudsman, BiH 
 

Mon, 7.05.2018 
 

9-13 
 

EUROPEAN SYSTEM OF 
HUMAN RIGHTS 

PROTECTION 
 

Prof. Wolfgang Benedek 
University of Graz 

 
 
 

Tue, 8.05.2018 
 

9-13 
 

EUROPEAN SYSTEM 
OF HUMAN RIGHTS 

PROTECTION 
 

Prof. Wolfgang Benedek 
University of Graz 

 
 
 
 

 Reception for ERMA 
students  

AUSTRIAN EMBASSY   

Wed, 9.05.2018 
 

9-11 
 

ECTHR CASE LAW AND 
WESTERN BALKANS  

 
Prof. Ljiljana Mijović, 

University of Banja Luka 
 

11-13 
 

EUROPEAN SYSTEM OF 
HUMAN RIGHTS 

PROTECTION 
 

Prof. Wolfgang Benedek 
University of Graz 

 

Thu, 10.05.2018 
 

15 - 17 
 

PHENOMENON OF 
TORTURE 

 
Prof. Manfred Nowak 
University of Vienna 

 
17:30-19 

 
Mustafa Ait Idir, 

          guest lecturer 

Fri, 11.05.2018 
 

9-13 
 

PHENOMENON OF 
ENFORCED 

DISAPPEARANCE 
 

Prof. Manfred Nowak 
University of Vienna 

 
11:30-13 

 
ICMP, BiH 

-guest lecturers 

Mon, 14.05.2018 
 

 9-13 
 
TRANSITIONAL JUSTICE 

 
Dr. Iavor Rangelov 

London School of Economics 
and  

Prof. Tshepo Madlingozi, 
University of Pretoria 

 
GC exchange of lecturers 

 

Tue, 15.05.2018 
 

9-13 
 

TRANSITIONAL 
JUSTICE IN SEE AND 

SOUTH AFRICA 
 

Dr. Iavor Rangelov 
London School of 

Economics 
and  

Prof. Tshepo Madlingozi, 
University of Pretoria 

 
GC exchange of 

lecturers 
 

Wed, 16.05.2018 
 

9-13 
 
CIVIL SOCIETY, RULE OF 
LAW AND TRANSITIONAL 

JUSTICE IN WESTERN 
BALKANS 

 
Prof. Zoran  Pajić 

King’s College, London 
 

Thu, 17.05.2018 
 

9-13 
 
CIVIL SOCIETY, RULE 

OF LAW AND 
TRANSITIONAL 

JUSTICE IN WESTERN 
BALKANS 

 
Prof. Zoran  Pajić 

King’s College, London  

Fri, 18.05.2018 
 

8:00 
 

MOSTAR 
FIELD TRIP 

 
 
 
 



 

    
 

Mon, 21.05.2018 
 

9:00 
MA THESIS PROPOSAL 

FINAL DRAFT 
SUBMISISON 

 
CLUSTER V REVISION 

10-12 
 
 
 

Tue, 22.05.2018 
 
 

Wed, 23.05.2018 
 
 

 

Thu, 24.05.2018 
 
 
 
 

 

Fri, 25.05.2018 
 

Mon, 28.5.2018 
 

Cluster V 
written exam 

10-12:00 h 
 

Tue, 29.5.2018 
 

Wed, 30.5.2018 
 
 

Thu, 31.5.2018 
 

9:00 
MA THESIS 
PROPOSAL 

SUBMISSION  

Fri, 1.6.2018  
 
 

MIDTERM EXAM PREPARATION PERIOD 

Mon, 4.06.2018 
 
 

Tue, 5.06.2018 Wed, 6.06.2018 Thu, 7.6.2018 
 
 

Fri, 8.6.2018 
 

Mon, 11.06.2018 
 

INTERNATIONAL 
ACADEMIC COUNCIL 

MEETING Morning 
 

Midterm exam-afternoon  

Tue, 12.06.2018  
 

Midterm exam-whole day 

Wed, 13.06.2018  
 

Midterm exam-morning 

Thu, 14.6.2018 
 
 

Fri, 15.6.2018 
 

EID  AL FITR 
- BAJRAM  

 

TERM II INTERNSHIP PERIOD  

 6 WEEKS  Monday 18/6 - Friday 27/7/2018 

 

TERM III MOBILITY PERIOD 

 

Beginning of September- Mid October 2018 



 

    
 

 


